Towns County Herald

Legal Notices for September 2, 2015

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF TOWNS

RE: ESTATE OF HAROLD KIMSEY
All creditors of the estate of Harold Kimsey, deceased, late of Towns County, Hiawassee, Georgia are hereby notified to render in their demands to the undersigned according to law; and all persons indebted to said estate are

and all persons indebted to said estate are required to make immediate payment to the undersigned.
This 13th day of August, 2015.
James H. Kimsey
390 Kimsey Cove Road
Hiawassee, GA 30546
706-896-4654

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF TOWNS
RE: ESTATE OF DONAL H. NORTON
NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
All creditors of the estate of DONAL H. NORTON, deceased of Towns County, Hiawassee,
Georgia are hereby notified to render in their
demands to the undersigned according to law;
and all persons indebted to said estate are
required to make immediate payment to the
undersigned.
This 13th day of August, 2015.
Keith D. Norton
794 Crooked Creek Connector
Young Harris, Georgia 30582
I(Aug19,28,Sept2,9)B

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS All creditors of the estate of MARGARET H. STEWART, a.k.a MARGARET MOORE STEW-ART, deceased of Towns County, Young Harris, ART, deceased of Towns County, Young Harris, Georgia are hereby notified to render in their demands to the undersigned according to law; and all persons indebted to said estate are required to make immediate payment to the undersigned Go-Executors.
This 19th day of August, 2015.
Margie Ann Stewart
2606 Francis Street
Durham, N.C. 27707
William T. Stewart, Jr.
4130 Plunkett Road
Lithonia, G.A. 30305

Lithonia, G.A. 30305

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS TO: All Creditors of Fay A. Floyd, Late of Towns

TO: All Creditors of Fay A. Floyd, Late of Towns County, Georgia
On behalf of Fay A. Floyd, now deceased, you are hereby notified, pursuant to O.C.G.A. 53-7-92, to render in your demands and claims to and all persons who claim indebtedness by Fay A. Foyd:
Fay A. Foyd
C/O Sandra Edward and Tamara Talley - Executives of the Estate.

Jo Canal Canal Jordan Tharpe, Attorney 150 Glover Road Cleveland, Georgia 30528

T(Aug26,Sept2,9,16)B STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF TOWNS

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

RE: ESTATE OF LASSIE W. SLUDER
All debtors and creditors of the estate of Lassie W. Sluder, deceased, late of Towns County,
Georgia, are hereby notified to render their
demands and payments to the Executor of
said Estate, according to law, and all persons
indebted to said estate are required to make
immediate payment to the Executor.
This 6th day of August, 2015.
Michael Marion Williams, Executor
Address: P. O. Box 407
Hiawassee, GA 30546
T(Aug12,19,26,Sept2)B

T(Aug12,19,26,Sept2)B

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF TOWNS NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS
RE: ESTATE OF MICHAEL DEANGELIS
All debtors and creditors of the estate of
Michael Deangelis, deceased, late of Towns
County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands and payments to the undersigned, according to law, and all persons
indebted to said estate are required to make
immediate payment to the undersigned.
This 20th day of August, 2015.
Russell M. Stookey, Attorney at Law
Personal Representative
PO Box 310

PO Box 310

Hiawassee, GA 30546 706-896-2241

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF TOWNS

COUNTY OF TOWNS

RE: Estate of Jana Suzanne McClure
All creditors of the estate of Jana Suzanne McClure, deceased, late of Towns County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands to the undersigned according to law, and all persons indebted to said estate are required to make immediate payment to the undersigned. This 28th day of August, 2015
Robby McClure, Personal Representative
1055 Rolling Meadows
Hiawassee, GA 30546
706-897-4394

706-897-4394

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF TOWNS

RE: Estate of Jerry Eugene Gravitt
All creditors of the estate of Jerry Eugene
Gravitt, deceased, late of Towns County, Georgia, are hereby notified to render their demands to the undersigned according to law,
and all persons indebted to said estate are

and an personic indepted to said estate are required to make immediate payment to the undersigned.
Randall J. Gravitt, Personal Representative
PO Box 60281
Jacksonville, FL 32236
904-729-8439

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TOWNS COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGIA
IN RE: James Lee Coward
Civil Action No.: 15-CV-173-MM
Order for Notice of Petition to Change Name
A petition has been filed in the Superior Court
of Towns County, Georgia, on the 27th day
of August, 2015, praying for a change in his
name from James Lee Coward to James Lee
Maney. Notice is hereby given pursuant to law
to any interested or affected party to appear
in said Court and to file objections to such
name change. Objections must be filed with
said Court within 30 days of the filling of said
petition.

petition.
This 27th day of August, 2015
Cecil Dye, Clerk
Towns County Superior Court
Enotah Judicial Circuit

NOTICE
Forest Health South Integrated Resource Timber Contract (IRTC)
The Forest Health South IRTC is a stewardship contract having timber removal and service project work that can be utilized as goods for services

project work that can be utilized as goods for services.
The IRTC is located 11+/- miles south of Dahlonega, 6A (Lumpkin County). The IRTC consists of 251+/- acres (9 separate cutting units) of Cut Tree Marked timber and Leave Tree marked removal (thinning) of 2,170 CCF Southern Yellow Pine Sawtimber, 882 CCF Eastern White Pine Sawtimber, 27 CCF mixed Hardwood Sawtimber and 1319 CCF Hardwood And Pine pulpwood (14,074 +/- total tons). In addition, 4 mandatory and 3 optional service projects are included.
Purchasers are urged to inspect the sale area and fully understand all parts of the offer form prior to submitting offers.

and fully understand an parts of the orier form prior to submitting offers.

A pre-offer meeting is scheduled for September 10, 2015 at 9:00 at the Blue Ridge Ranger District Office.

Additional information can be obtained by contacting Kevin Bridges at 706-745-6928, ext. 112 (8:00 AM - 4:00 PM Monday - Friday).